## FONDA CITY COUNCIL MEETING COUNCIL CHAMBERS \* CITY HALL BUILDING \* 5:30 P.M. APRIL 24, 2024 \*SPECIAL MEETING\*

## AGENDA

Call to order and roll call Approval of Agenda

**PUBLIC HEARING** - FOR THE PURPOSE OF SOLICITING WRITTEN AND ORAL COMMENTS ON THE CITY'S PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025

**PUBLIC HEARING -** FOR THE PURPOSE OF SOLICITING WRITTEN AND ORAL COMMENTS ON ORDINANCE #706-2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF FONDA, IOWA, BY MAKING A CHANGE TO CHAPTER 106, COLLECTION OF SOLID WASTE

## **BUSINESS**

- 1. RESOLUTION No. 2024-07 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2024 JUNE 30, 2025 AND CERTIFYING TAX LEVIES TO THE POCAHONTAS COUNTY AUDITOR
- 2. Help Wanted Mowing
- 3. Help Wanted Pool Manager
- 4. National Honor Society Project Camryn Puhrmann
- 5. 3<sup>rd</sup> and Final READING ORDINANCE #703-2024 ORDINANCE TO MODIFY THE ELECTRIC RATES FOR THE CITY OF FONDA
- 1<sup>st</sup> Reading ORDINANCE #706-2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF FONDA, IOWA, BY MAKING A CHANGE TO CHAPTER 106, COLLECTION OF SOLID WASTE
- 7. Iowa Brownfield Redevelopment Program Community Assistance Grant Contract 310 Howard St

Adjournment